



Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

Letting ID: 20251022

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
980	D214980 TAB 25-31	4	OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$7,000,000.00	\$5,416,909.40	77.38%	-\$1,583,090.60
Letting Totals		4		\$7,000,000.00	\$5,416,909.40	77.38%	-\$1,583,090.60

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.06	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0004	203.02	1,400.000	100.00000	140,000.00	160.00000	224,000.00	125.00000	175,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0006	203.0801	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00
SELECT GRANULAR FILL, SLOPE PROTECTION - TYPE A		CY						
0008	203.24000025	164.000	100.00000	16,400.00	65.00000	10,660.00	75.00000	12,300.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0010	203.61000125	(1)	100.00000	100.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						
0012	203.61000225	(1)	100.00000	100.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)		LS						
0014	206.0201	31.000	25.00000	775.00	175.00000	5,425.00	175.00000	5,425.00
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION		CY						
0016	207.21	52.000	15.00000	780.00	175.00000	9,100.00	35.00000	1,820.00
GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION		SY						
0018	209.13	554.000	5.00000	2,770.00	10.00000	5,540.00	8.00000	4,432.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY		LF						
0020	304.12	460.000	110.00000	50,600.00	225.00000	103,500.00	150.00000	69,000.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0022	402.90720118	250.000	400.00000	100,000.00	730.00000	182,500.00	650.00000	162,500.00
WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0024	404.0001	842.500	100.00000	84,250.00	100.00000	84,250.00	100.00000	84,250.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0026	404.0002	448.150	100.00000	44,815.00	100.00000	44,815.00	100.00000	44,815.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0028	404.0003	192.000	100.00000	19,200.00	100.00000	19,200.00	100.00000	19,200.00
LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0030	404.0952	8,962.000	110.00000	985,820.00	138.00000	1,236,756.00	145.00000	1,299,490.00
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0032	404.0972	6,000.000	95.00000	570,000.00	146.00000	876,000.00	150.00000	900,000.00
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0034	404.1979	963.000	200.00000	192,600.00	295.00000	284,085.00	175.00000	168,525.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0036	404.3779	932.000	160.00000	149,120.00	301.00000	280,532.00	175.00000	163,100.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	407.01040009	10,403.000	6.00000	62,418.00	11.00000	114,433.00	13.00000	135,239.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0040	418.7603	115,322.000	0.25000	28,830.50	0.50000	57,661.00	0.65000	74,959.30
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0042	490.10	50,715.000	1.50000	76,072.50	6.00000	304,290.00	5.25000	266,253.75
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0044	490.15	67,460.000	2.00000	134,920.00	6.00000	404,760.00	4.00000	269,840.00
PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	490.17011018	3,459.000	7.00000	24,213.00	7.00000	24,213.00	14.50000	50,155.50
PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING		SY						
0048	490.30	7,500.000	4.00000	30,000.00	10.00000	75,000.00	19.00000	142,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0050	553.030001	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0052	556.0202	757.000	6.00000	4,542.00	25.00000	18,925.00	14.00000	10,598.00
EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES		LB						
0054	559.02	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	3.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		SF						
0056	567.62	73.000	400.00000	29,200.00	500.00000	36,500.00	325.00000	23,725.00
BRIDGE JOINT HEADER		CF						
0058	567.63	348.000	75.00000	26,100.00	115.00000	40,020.00	50.00000	17,400.00
BRIDGE JOINT SEAL		LF						
0060	567.99	1.000	47.30000	47.30	47.30000	47.30	47.30000	47.30
PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT		QU						
0062	568.70	136.000	225.00000	30,600.00	250.00000	34,000.00	205.00000	27,880.00
TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING		LF						
0064	580.01	2.700	7,500.00000	20,250.00	10,000.00000	27,000.00	3,500.00000	9,450.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						
0066	582.0051	5.000	17,000.00000	85,000.00	24,000.00000	120,000.00	27,000.00000	135,000.00
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0068	586.0201	88.000	20.00000	1,760.00	60.00000	5,280.00	20.00000	1,760.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS		EACH						
0070	605.1001	18.000	125.00000	2,250.00	165.00000	2,970.00	375.00000	6,750.00
UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2		CY						
0072	605.1602	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00	13.00000	4,550.00	5.00000	1,750.00
PERFORATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIA MEER		LF						
0074	605.21015025	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES		EACH						
0076	606.10	828.000	50.00000	41,400.00	57.00000	47,196.00	58.00000	48,024.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0078	606.100002	126.000	60.00000	7,560.00	65.00000	8,190.00	55.00000	6,930.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)		LF						
0080	606.11	180.000	70.00000	12,600.00	70.00000	12,600.00	60.00000	10,800.00
BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF						
0082	606.120102	3.000	4,500.00000	13,500.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,325.00000	12,975.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0084	606.1203	3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00	8,500.00000	25,500.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00
BOX BEAM END ASSEMBLY, TYPE III		EACH						
0086	606.2801	6,009.000	45.00000	270,405.00	60.00000	360,540.00	53.00000	318,477.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF						
0088	606.2802	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,350.00000	8,700.00
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0090	606.3041	1,943.000	200.00000	388,600.00	340.00000	660,620.00	225.00000	437,175.00
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)		LF						
0092	606.7101	345.000	4.00000	1,380.00	3.50000	1,207.50	3.00000	1,035.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL		LF						
0094	606.72	6,260.000	4.00000	25,040.00	3.10000	19,406.00	2.75000	17,215.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF						
0096	606.73	1,026.000	3.00000	3,078.00	2.50000	2,565.00	2.25000	2,308.50
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0098	606.74	2,424.000	5.00000	12,120.00	2.10000	5,090.40	2.00000	4,848.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	606.79200125	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	150.00000	900.00	135.00000	810.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE END TERMINAL FOR BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0102	606.7946	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	225.00000	450.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0104	606.8805	3.000	12,000.00000	36,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00	17,500.00000	52,500.00
TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER AND SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0106	606.8903	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH						
0108	606.8905	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	606.9003	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH						
0112	606.9004	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (RIGHT POCKET)		EACH						
0114	606.92010125	160.000	10.00000	1,600.00	6.00000	960.00	5.25000	840.00
REPLACE GUIDE RAIL SPLICE BOLTS		EACH						
0116	617.10 24	24.000	40.00000	960.00	200.00000	4,800.00	175.00000	4,200.00
DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES		CY						
0118	617.11 24	(1)	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00	500.00000	500.00
EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES		LS						
0120	619.01	(1)	428,000.00000	428,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	1,325,000.00000	1,325,000.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0122	619.04	6.000	65.00000	390.00	125.00000	750.00	140.00000	840.00
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	619.080101	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.15000	8,050.00	0.97000	6,790.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - TRAFFIC PAINT		LF						
0126	619.080102	4,700.000	1.00000	4,700.00	1.15000	5,405.00	0.97000	4,559.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - EPOXY PAINT		LF						
0128	619.0901	12,000.000	3.00000	36,000.00	0.50000	6,000.00	0.40000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0130	619.110512	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	8,300.00000	16,600.00	21,500.00000	43,000.00
(PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS		EACH						
0132	619.14	21.000	1,000.00000	21,000.00	300.00000	6,300.00	1,250.00000	26,250.00
AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE		DVDY						
0134	619.1706 25	370.000	5.00000	1,850.00	15.00000	5,550.00	0.01000	3.70
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM		LF						
0136	619.1711	680.000	25.00000	17,000.00	95.00000	64,600.00	45.00000	30,600.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0138	619.1716	1,880.000	25.00000	47,000.00	99.00000	186,120.00	50.00000	94,000.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)		LF						
0140	619.1802	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	17,000.00000	51,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 2)		EACH						
0142	619.24	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0144	621.03	5,178.000	6.00000	31,068.00	5.85000	30,291.30	3.75000	19,417.50
CLEANING CLOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS		LF						
0146	621.04	41.000	350.00000	14,350.00	190.00000	7,790.00	290.00000	11,890.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		EACH						
0148	625.01	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	49,589.50000	49,589.50	40,000.00000	40,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS		LS						
0150	627.5014 08	7,420.000	2.00000	14,840.00	11.00000	81,620.00	6.00000	44,520.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF						
0152	635.04030225	57,770.000	0.60000	34,662.00	0.75000	43,327.50	0.62000	35,817.40
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0154	637.04	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	300.00000	300.00
CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING EQUIPMENT		EACH						
0156	637.12 25	12.000	2,000.00000	24,000.00	2,200.00000	26,400.00	2,800.00000	33,600.00
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2		MNTH						
0158	645.51000125	765.000	50.00000	38,250.00	20.00000	15,300.00	15.75000	12,048.75
INSTALL GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS (AUTHORITY SUPPLIED)		SF						
0160	645.81	1.000	250.00000	250.00	400.00000	400.00	350.00000	350.00
TYPE A SIGN POSTS		EACH						
0162	645.8106	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,575.00000	6,300.00
HIGH CAPACITY TYPE A SIGN POSTS		EACH						
0164	645.830202	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						
0166	645.830402	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,100.00000	10,200.00	4,450.00000	8,900.00
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W8x15 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0168	645.830702	4.000	8,000.00000	32,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W12x26 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						
0170	646.0612 25	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0172	647.31	1.000	400.00000	400.00	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)		EACH						
0174	647.32	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	1,300.00
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30- 100 SQUARE FEET)		EACH						
0176	647.52	1.000	350.00000	350.00	20.00000	20.00	15.75000	15.75
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)		EACH						
0178	647.65	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	80.00	31.00000	62.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180	649.01	24,370.000	0.65000	15,840.50	0.60000	14,622.00	0.50000	12,185.00
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)			LF					
0182	653.1010	724.000	100.00000	72,400.00	100.00000	72,400.00	100.00000	72,400.00
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1			QU					
0184	685.1106 25	24,425.000	0.50000	12,212.50	0.60000	14,655.00	0.50000	12,212.50
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS			LF					
0186	685.1206 25	12,263.000	0.50000	6,131.50	0.60000	7,357.80	0.50000	6,131.50
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil			LF					
0188	685.1306 25	16.000	100.00000	1,600.00	115.00000	1,840.00	100.00000	1,600.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS			EACH					
0190	685.1406 25	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00	260.00000	2,080.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS			EACH					
0192	685.1707 25	31,625.000	0.60000	18,975.00	0.70000	22,137.50	0.60000	18,975.00
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil			LF					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) D&H EXCAVATING INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0194	685.1708	25	26,146.000	0.60000	15,687.60	0.70000	18,302.20	0.60000	15,687.60
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil			LF						
0196	697.03		320,000.000	1.00000	320,000.00	1.00000	320,000.00	1.00000	320,000.00
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC						
0198	698.04		17,107.000	1.00000	17,107.00	1.00000	17,107.00	1.00000	17,107.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC						
0200	698.05		8,969.000	1.00000	8,969.00	1.00000	8,969.00	1.00000	8,969.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC						
0202	698.06		1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC						
0204	699.04	25	(1)	207,600.00000	207,600.00	292,750.00000	292,750.00	312,000.00000	312,000.00
MOBILIZATION			LS						
Section Totals:				\$5,416,909.40		\$7,654,321.00		\$8,127,367.05	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$5,416,909.40		\$7,654,321.00		\$8,127,367.05	
Contract Item Totals				\$5,416,909.40		\$7,654,321.00		\$8,127,367.05	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,416,909.40		\$7,654,321.00		8,127,367.05	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002 201.06	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0004 203.02	1,400.000	150.00000	210,000.00				
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY						
0006 203.0801	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
SELECT GRANULAR FILL, SLOPE PROTECTION - TYPE A	CY						
0008 203.24000025	164.000	96.00000	15,744.00				
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	TON						
0010 203.61000125	(1)	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0012 203.61000225	(1)	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)	LS						
0014 206.0201	31.000	75.00000	2,325.00				
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY						
0016 207.21	52.000	14.00000	728.00				
GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION	SY						
0018 209.13	554.000	1.50000	831.00				
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	304.12	460.000	90.00000	41,400.00				
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2		CY						
0022	402.90720118	250.000	1,225.00000	306,250.00				
WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0024	404.0001	842.500	100.00000	84,250.00				
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0026	404.0002	448.150	100.00000	44,815.00				
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0028	404.0003	192.000	100.00000	19,200.00				
LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0030	404.0952	8,962.000	140.00000	1,254,680.00				
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0032	404.0972	6,000.000	145.00000	870,000.00				
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	404.1979	963.000	334.00000	321,642.00				
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0036	404.3779	932.000	425.00000	396,100.00				
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	407.01040009	10,403.000	10.00000	104,030.00				
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0040	418.7603	115,322.000	0.30000	34,596.60				
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0042	490.10	50,715.000	7.00000	355,005.00				
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0044	490.15	67,460.000	4.00000	269,840.00				
PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	490.17011018	3,459.000	11.00000	38,049.00				
PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING		SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 18 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0048	490.30	7,500.000	12.00000	90,000.00			
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY					
0050	553.030001	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE		EACH					
0052	556.0202	757.000	2.50000	1,892.50			
EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES		LB					
0054	559.02	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00			
PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		SF					
0056	567.62	73.000	1,005.00000	73,365.00			
BRIDGE JOINT HEADER		CF					
0058	567.63	348.000	280.00000	97,440.00			
BRIDGE JOINT SEAL		LF					
0060	567.99	1.000	47.30000	47.30			
PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT		QU					
0062	568.70	136.000	220.00000	29,920.00			
TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING		LF					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 19 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	580.01	2.700	17,450.00000	47,115.00				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						
0066	582.0051	5.000	18,694.00000	93,470.00				
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		CY						
0068	586.0201	88.000	112.00000	9,856.00				
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS		EACH						
0070	605.1001	18.000	75.00000	1,350.00				
UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2		CY						
0072	605.1602	350.000	14.00000	4,900.00				
PERFORATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMEER		LF						
0074	605.21015025	2.000	450.00000	900.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES		EACH						
0076	606.10	828.000	55.00000	45,540.00				
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 20 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0078 606.100002	126.000	60.00000	7,560.00				
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED) LF							
0080 606.11	180.000	70.00000	12,600.00				
BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER LF							
0082 606.120102	3.000	4,540.00000	13,620.00				
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 EACH							
0084 606.1203	3.000	7,850.00000	23,550.00				
BOX BEAM END ASSEMBLY, TYPE III EACH							
0086 606.2801	6,009.000	55.00000	330,495.00				
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER LF							
0088 606.2802	2.000	4,563.00000	9,126.00				
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER EACH							
0090 606.3041	1,943.000	210.00000	408,030.00				
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL) LF							
0092 606.7101	345.000	4.00000	1,380.00				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL LF							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 21 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0094 606.72	6,260.000	3.00000	18,780.00				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER LF							
0096 606.73	1,026.000	3.00000	3,078.00				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING LF							
0098 606.74	2,424.000	2.50000	6,060.00				
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER LF							
0100 606.79200125	6.000	143.00000	858.00				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE END TERMINAL FOR BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER EACH							
0102 606.7946	2.000	240.00000	480.00				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER EACH							
0104 606.8805	3.000	13,800.00000	41,400.00				
TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER AND SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER EACH							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0106	606.8903	3.000	7,954.00000	23,862.00				
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH						
0108	606.8905	5.000	4,200.00000	21,000.00				
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER		EACH						
0110	606.9003	2.000	4,900.00000	9,800.00				
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH						
0112	606.9004	1.000	4,900.00000	4,900.00				
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (RIGHT POCKET)		EACH						
0114	606.92010125	160.000	6.00000	960.00				
REPLACE GUIDE RAIL SPLICE BOLTS		EACH						
0116	617.10 24	24.000	75.00000	1,800.00				
DISPOSAL OF MATERAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 23 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0118 617.11 24	(1)	150.00000	150.00				
EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES							
0120 619.01	(1)	1,382,339.00000	1,382,339.00				
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0122 619.04	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00				
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE							
0124 619.080101	7,000.000	1.05000	7,350.00				
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - TRAFFIC PAINT							
0126 619.080102	4,700.000	1.05000	4,935.00				
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - EPOXY PAINT							
0128 619.0901	12,000.000	0.42000	5,040.00				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)							
0130 619.110512	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
(PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 24 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0132 619.14	21.000	500.00000	10,500.00				
AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	DVDY						
0134 619.1706 25	370.000	5.00000	1,850.00				
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF						
0136 619.1711	680.000	40.00000	27,200.00				
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0138 619.1716	1,880.000	42.00000	78,960.00				
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF						
0140 619.1802	3.000	5,400.00000	16,200.00				
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 2)	EACH						
0142 619.24	(1)	148,000.00000	148,000.00				
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS						
0144 621.03	5,178.000	4.50000	23,301.00				
CLEANING CLOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS	LF						
0146 621.04	41.000	410.00000	16,810.00				
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 25 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0148 625.01	(1)	56,000.00000	56,000.00				
SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0150 627.5014 08	7,420.000	12.00000	89,040.00				
CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0152 635.04030225	57,770.000	0.70000	40,439.00				
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0154 637.04	1.000	500.00000	500.00				
CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0156 637.12 25	12.000	2,200.00000	26,400.00				
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH						
0158 645.51000125	765.000	17.00000	13,005.00				
INSTALL GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS (AUTHORITY SUPPLIED)	SF						
0160 645.81	1.000	400.00000	400.00				
TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH						
0162 645.8106	4.000	1,656.00000	6,624.00				
HIGH CAPACITY TYPE A SIGN POSTS	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 26 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0164	645.830202	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						
0166	645.830402	2.000	7,400.00000	14,800.00				
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W8x15 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						
0168	645.830702	4.000	8,300.00000	33,200.00				
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W12x26 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH						
0170	646.0612 25	40.000	132.00000	5,280.00				
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0172	647.31	1.000	320.00000	320.00				
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)		EACH						
0174	647.32	2.000	680.00000	1,360.00				
RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30- 100 SQUARE FEET)		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 27 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0176	647.52	1.000	25.00000	25.00				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)		EACH						
0178	647.65	2.000	40.00000	80.00				
REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION		EACH						
0180	649.01	24,370.000	0.53000	12,916.10				
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)		LF						
0182	653.1010	724.000	100.00000	72,400.00				
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1		QU						
0184	685.1106 25	24,425.000	0.55000	13,433.75				
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS		LF						
0186	685.1206 25	12,263.000	0.55000	6,744.65				
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil		LF						
0188	685.1306 25	16.000	108.00000	1,728.00				
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 28 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0190 685.1406 25	8.000 EACH	275.00000	2,200.00				
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS							
0192 685.1707 25	31,625.000 LF	0.65000	20,556.25				
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil							
0194 685.1708 25	26,146.000 LF	0.65000	16,994.90				
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil							
0196 697.03	320,000.000 DC	1.00000	320,000.00				
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT							
0198 698.04	17,107.000 DC	1.00000	17,107.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0200 698.05	8,969.000 DC	1.00000	8,969.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0202 698.06	1,000.000 DC	1.00000	1,000.00				
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 29 of 29

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-31 - 1R MILL AND INLAY, SAFETY FROM MP 416.9 TO 419.4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0204 699.04 25	(1)	334,000.00000	334,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:		\$8,715,678.05					
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:		\$8,715,678.05					
Contract Item Totals		\$8,715,678.05					
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Grand Totals		\$8,715,678.05					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	201.06	(1)	5,000.00000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00	50.00%	-2,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS				
0004	203.02	1,400.000	110.00000	100.00000	154,000.00	140,000.00	90.91%	-14,000.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL			CY				
0006	203.0801	1.000	150.00000	1,000.00000	150.00	1,000.00	666.67%	850.00
	SELECT GRANULAR FILL, SLOPE PROTECTION - TYPE A			CY				
0008	203.24000025	164.000	40.00000	100.00000	6,560.00	16,400.00	250.00%	9,840.00
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL			TON				
0010	203.61000125	(1)	10,000.00000	100.00000	10,000.00	100.00	1.00%	-9,900.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)			LS				
0012	203.61000225	(1)	10,000.00000	100.00000	10,000.00	100.00	1.00%	-9,900.00
	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)			LS				
0014	206.0201	31.000	70.00000	25.00000	2,170.00	775.00	35.71%	-1,395.00
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION			CY				
0016	207.21	52.000	2.50000	15.00000	130.00	780.00	600.00%	650.00
	GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION			SY				
0018	209.13	554.000	10.00000	5.00000	5,540.00	2,770.00	50.00%	-2,770.00
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0020	304.12	460.000	90.00000	110.00000	41,400.00	50,600.00	122.22%	9,200.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2			CY				
0022	402.90720118	250.000	525.00000	400.00000	131,250.00	100,000.00	76.19%	-31,250.00
	WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0024	404.0001	842.500	100.00000	100.00000	84,250.00	84,250.00	100.00%	0.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0026	404.0002	448.150	100.00000	100.00000	44,815.00	44,815.00	100.00%	0.00
	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0028	404.0003	192.000	100.00000	100.00000	19,200.00	19,200.00	100.00%	0.00
	LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0030	404.0952	8,962.000	120.00000	110.00000	1,075,440.00	985,820.00	91.67%	-89,620.00
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0032	404.0972	6,000.000	120.00000	95.00000	720,000.00	570,000.00	79.17%	-150,000.00
	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0034	404.1979	963.000	210.00000	200.00000	202,230.00	192,600.00	95.24%	-9,630.00
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0036	404.3779 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	932.000	210.00000	160.00000 TON	195,720.00	149,120.00	76.19%	-46,600.00
0038	407.01040009 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	10,403.000	8.00000	6.00000 GAL	83,224.00	62,418.00	75.00%	-20,806.00
0040	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	115,322.000	0.35000	0.25000 LF	40,362.70	28,830.50	71.43%	-11,532.20
0042	490.10 PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	50,715.000	2.50000	1.50000 SY	126,787.50	76,072.50	60.00%	-50,715.00
0044	490.15 PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	67,460.000	3.10000	2.00000 SY	209,126.00	134,920.00	64.52%	-74,206.00
0046	490.17011018 PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING	3,459.000	9.00000	7.00000 SY	31,131.00	24,213.00	77.78%	-6,918.00
0048	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	7,500.000	10.00000	4.00000 SY	75,000.00	30,000.00	40.00%	-45,000.00
0050	553.030001 TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1.000	5,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	12,000.00	240.00%	7,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0052	556.0202	757.000	3.00000	6.00000	2,271.00	4,542.00	200.00%	2,271.00
	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES			LB				
0054	559.02	500.000	15.00000	5.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00	33.33%	-5,000.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE			SF				
0056	567.62	73.000	350.00000	400.00000	25,550.00	29,200.00	114.29%	3,650.00
	BRIDGE JOINT HEADER			CF				
0058	567.63	348.000	105.00000	75.00000	36,540.00	26,100.00	71.43%	-10,440.00
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL			LF				
0060	567.99	1.000	47.30000	47.30000	47.30	47.30	100.00%	0.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT			QU				
0062	568.70	136.000	214.00000	225.00000	29,104.00	30,600.00	105.14%	1,496.00
	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING			LF				
0064	580.01	2.700	3,500.00000	7,500.00000	9,450.00	20,250.00	214.29%	10,800.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE			CY				
0066	582.0051	5.000	20,000.00000	17,000.00000	100,000.00	85,000.00	85.00%	-15,000.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE			CY				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0068	586.0201	88.000	95.00000	20.00000	8,360.00	1,760.00	21.05%	-6,600.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS			EACH				
0070	605.1001	18.000	135.00000	125.00000	2,430.00	2,250.00	92.59%	-180.00
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2			CY				
0072	605.1602	350.000	26.00000	8.00000	9,100.00	2,800.00	30.77%	-6,300.00
	PERFORATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMEER			LF				
0074	605.21015025	2.000	440.00000	800.00000	880.00	1,600.00	181.82%	720.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES			EACH				
0076	606.10	828.000	60.00000	50.00000	49,680.00	41,400.00	83.33%	-8,280.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING			LF				
0078	606.100002	126.000	70.00000	60.00000	8,820.00	7,560.00	85.71%	-1,260.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)			LF				
0080	606.11	180.000	72.00000	70.00000	12,960.00	12,600.00	97.22%	-360.00
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER			LF				
0082	606.120102	3.000	4,550.00000	4,500.00000	13,650.00	13,500.00	98.90%	-150.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0084	606.1203	3.000	7,200.00000	6,500.00000	21,600.00	19,500.00	90.28%	-2,100.00
	BOX BEAM END ASSEMBLY, TYPE III			EACH				
0086	606.2801	6,009.000	47.00000	45.00000	282,423.00	270,405.00	95.74%	-12,018.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER			LF				
0088	606.2802	2.000	4,000.00000	5,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00	125.00%	2,000.00
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER			EACH				
0090	606.3041	1,943.000	350.00000	200.00000	680,050.00	388,600.00	57.14%	-291,450.00
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (OPTIONAL)			LF				
0092	606.7101	345.000	10.00000	4.00000	3,450.00	1,380.00	40.00%	-2,070.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL			LF				
0094	606.72	6,260.000	5.00000	4.00000	31,300.00	25,040.00	80.00%	-6,260.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER			LF				
0096	606.73	1,026.000	3.00000	3.00000	3,078.00	3,078.00	100.00%	0.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING			LF				
0098	606.74	2,424.000	5.00000	5.00000	12,120.00	12,120.00	100.00%	0.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0100	606.79200125 REMOVE AND DISPOSE END TERMINAL FOR BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND MEDIAN BARRIER	6.000	500.00000	350.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,100.00	70.00%	-900.00
0102	606.7946 REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	2.000	190.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	380.00	2,000.00	526.32%	1,620.00
0104	606.8805 TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER AND SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	3.000	17,500.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	52,500.00	36,000.00	68.57%	-16,500.00
0106	606.8903 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	3.000	11,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	33,000.00	30,000.00	90.91%	-3,000.00
0108	606.8905 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO WEAK POST CORRUGATED MEDIAN BARRIER	5.000	3,950.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	19,750.00	20,000.00	101.27%	250.00
0110	606.9003 TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	2.000	5,100.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	10,200.00	10,000.00	98.04%	-200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0112	606.9004	1.000	5,100.00000	5,000.00000	5,100.00	5,000.00	98.04%	-100.00
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (RIGHT POCKET)			EACH				
0114	606.92010125	160.000	11.00000	10.00000	1,760.00	1,600.00	90.91%	-160.00
	REPLACE GUIDE RAIL SPLICE BOLTS			EACH				
0116	617.10 24	24.000	100.00000	40.00000	2,400.00	960.00	40.00%	-1,440.00
	DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL CONTAINING INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES			CY				
0118	617.11 24	(1)	3,000.00000	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00	16.67%	-2,500.00
	EQUIPMENT CLEANING FOR INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES			LS				
0120	619.01	(1)	627,353.30000	428,000.00000	627,353.30	428,000.00	68.22%	-199,353.30
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL			LS				
0122	619.04	6.000	114.00000	65.00000	684.00	390.00	57.02%	-294.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE			EACH				
0124	619.080101	7,000.000	6.00000	1.00000	42,000.00	7,000.00	16.67%	-35,000.00
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - TRAFFIC PAINT			LF				
0126	619.080102	4,700.000	1.20000	1.00000	5,640.00	4,700.00	83.33%	-940.00
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - EPOXY PAINT			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0128	619.0901 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	12,000.000	0.25000	3.00000 LF	3,000.00	36,000.00	1200.00%	33,000.00
0130	619.110512 (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	2.000	7,500.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	9,000.00	60.00%	-6,000.00
0132	619.14 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	21.000	3,000.00000	1,000.00000 DVDY	63,000.00	21,000.00	33.33%	-42,000.00
0134	619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	370.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	2,220.00	1,850.00	83.33%	-370.00
0136	619.1711 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	680.000	35.00000	25.00000 LF	23,800.00	17,000.00	71.43%	-6,800.00
0138	619.1716 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	1,880.000	45.00000	25.00000 LF	84,600.00	47,000.00	55.56%	-37,600.00
0140	619.1802 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 2)	3.000	9,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	27,000.00	10,500.00	38.89%	-16,500.00
0142	619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	(1)	110,000.00000	50,000.00000 LS	110,000.00	50,000.00	45.45%	-60,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0144	621.03	5,178.000	10.00000	6.00000	51,780.00	31,068.00	60.00%	-20,712.00
	CLEANING CLOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS			LF				
0146	621.04	41.000	523.00000	350.00000	21,443.00	14,350.00	66.92%	-7,093.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			EACH				
0148	625.01	(1)	115,000.00000	15,000.00000	115,000.00	15,000.00	13.04%	-100,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0150	627.5014 08	7,420.000	7.00000	2.00000	51,940.00	14,840.00	28.57%	-37,100.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0152	635.04030225	57,770.000	0.85000	0.60000	49,104.50	34,662.00	70.59%	-14,442.50
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS			LF				
0154	637.04	1.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00	75.00%	-500.00
	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING EQUIPMENT			EACH				
0156	637.12 25	12.000	2,200.00000	2,000.00000	26,400.00	24,000.00	90.91%	-2,400.00
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2			MNTH				
0158	645.51000125	765.000	51.00000	50.00000	39,015.00	38,250.00	98.04%	-765.00
	INSTALL GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS (AUTHORITY SUPPLIED)			SF				
0160	645.81	1.000	260.00000	250.00000	260.00	250.00	96.15%	-10.00
	TYPE A SIGN POSTS			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0162	645.8106	4.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00	150.00%	2,000.00
	HIGH CAPACITY TYPE A SIGN POSTS			EACH				
0164	645.830202	2.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00	120.00%	1,000.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W6x9 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0166	645.830402	2.000	4,700.00000	5,000.00000	9,400.00	10,000.00	106.38%	600.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W8x15 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0168	645.830702	4.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00000	32,000.00	32,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W12x26 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE			EACH				
0170	646.0612 25	40.000	80.00000	75.00000	3,200.00	3,000.00	93.75%	-200.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED			EACH				
0172	647.31	1.000	240.00000	400.00000	240.00	400.00	166.67%	160.00
	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I, (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)			EACH				
0174	647.32	2.000	2,600.00000	1,000.00000	5,200.00	2,000.00	38.46%	-3,200.00
	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II, (30-100 SQUARE FEET)			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0176	647.52	1.000	120.00000	350.00000	120.00	350.00	291.67%	230.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE II (30-100 SQUARE FT)			EACH				
0178	647.65	2.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION			EACH				
0180	649.01	24,370.000	0.50000	0.65000	12,185.00	15,840.50	130.00%	3,655.50
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)			LF				
0182	653.1010	724.000	100.00000	100.00000	72,400.00	72,400.00	100.00%	0.00
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1			QU				
0184	685.1106 25	24,425.000	1.25000	0.50000	30,531.25	12,212.50	40.00%	-18,318.75
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS			LF				
0186	685.1206 25	12,263.000	1.25000	0.50000	15,328.75	6,131.50	40.00%	-9,197.25
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil			LF				
0188	685.1306 25	16.000	91.00000	100.00000	1,456.00	1,600.00	109.89%	144.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS			EACH				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0190	685.1406 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	8.000	370.00000	250.00000	2,960.00	2,000.00	67.57%	-960.00
0192	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	31,625.000	1.00000	0.60000	31,625.00	18,975.00	60.00%	-12,650.00
0194	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	26,146.000	1.00000	0.60000	26,146.00	15,687.60	60.00%	-10,458.40
0196	697.03 FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	320,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	320,000.00	320,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0198	698.04 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	17,107.000	1.00000	1.00000	17,107.00	17,107.00	100.00%	0.00
0200	698.05 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	8,969.000	1.00000	1.00000	8,969.00	8,969.00	100.00%	0.00
0202	698.06 STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0204	699.04 25 MOBILIZATION	(1)	269,952.70000	207,600.00000	269,952.70	207,600.00	76.90%	-62,352.70
Section Totals:					\$7,000,000.00	\$5,416,909.40	77.38%	-\$1,583,090.60



Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 14 of 14

Contract ID: D214980

Letting Date: October 22, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-0846585

OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$7,000,000.00

\$5,416,909.40

77.38%

-\$1,583,090.60

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum